

**In the Court of the Additional Dist.& Sessions Judge, (1st Court),  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**

**Special case no. 13 OF 2023**  
**Computer Regn. No. 43 OF 2023**

**Balurghat P.S. Case No. 357 OF 2023 dated- 04-05-2023**

**Under section. 354C IPC R/W Sec. 3(1)(x) of SC & ST & POA Act**

**State Vs Raj Paul & another**

Present :- Sri Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya  
A.D.J., 3<sup>rd</sup> Court in-ch of  
Special Judge, 1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**ORDER SHEET**

01

06-05-2023

Regular P.O. is leave on duty.

Received F. I. R. from **Balurghat** P.S being

**Balurghat** P.S. case No. 310 OF 2023 dated 21-04-2023

alongwith written complain from the **Balurghat** Police

Station today, by way of transfer for disposal.

Registered it as Special Case one and note accordingly.

Fixing 14-07-2023 For I.O's Report.

D/c.by me.

Judge,

A.D.J., 3<sup>rd</sup> Court in-ch of  
Special Judge, 1st Court  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.